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Acronym 

 

 

SI Unit & Address SDP Liaison 

Phone Numbers 

Emails 

OEESD Office of Equal Employment & Supplier Diversity  

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 2091 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Rudy D. Watley  

202.633.6410 

sdphelp@si.edu 

 

 

AAA Archives of American Art  

750 9th Street NW, Suite 2200  

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Deloris Perry 

202.633.2681 

WalkeDe@si.edu 

 

ACM Anacostia Museum & Center for African American History 

& Culture 

1901 Fort Place SE 

Washington, DC  20020 

 

Cecile Gilliam 

202.633.4836 

GilliamC@si.edu 

 

CHSDM Cooper-Hewitt Smithsonian Design Museum 

2 East 91 Street  

New York, NY 10128 

Paula Zamora 

212.849.2952 

zamorap@si.edu 

 

FSGA Freer - Sackler Galleries 

1050 Independence Avenue SW 

Washington, DC 20560 

Bill Woodcock 

202.633.0486 

WoodcockW@si.edu 

 

 

HMSG Hirshhorn Museum & Sculpture Garden  

7th & Independence Avenue SW 

Washington, D.C. 20560-0350 

Amy Swan 

202.633.2831 

swana@si.edu 

 

NASM National Air & Space Museum 

601 Independence Avenue SW 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

David W. Hill 

202.633.6110 

HillDW@si.edu 

 

NMAAHC National Museum of African Am. History & Culture 

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 7001 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Arevivia R. Amos 

202.633.6654 

amosa@si.edu 

 

NMAfA National Museum of African Art  

950 Independence Avenue SW 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Annette Jennings 

202.633.4601 

JenningsA@si.edu 

 

NMAH National Museum of American History  

12th & Constitution Avenue NW 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Lolita K. Thomas 

202.633.3550 

ThomasLo@si.edu 

 

NMAI National Museum of the American Indian  

300 Maryland Avenue SW 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Ron Powers 

202.633.6964 

powersr@si.edu 
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NMAI George Gustav Heye Center  

One Bowling Green  

New York, NY 10004 

Leonor Bonuso 

212.514.3722 

BonusoL@si.edu 

 

Robert Mastrangelo 

212.514.3746 

MastrangeloR@si.edu 

 

NMNH National Museum of Natural History 

10th & Constitution Avenue NW 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Tracey Renshaw 

202.633.2910 

RenshawT@si.edu 

 

NPG National Portrait Gallery  

750 9th Street NW Suite 410 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Dina Wilkins 

202.633.8242 

wilkinsd@si.edu  

 

NPM National Postal Museum 

2 Massachusetts Avenue NE 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

Matthew Dunlap 

202.633.5504 

DunlapMi@si.edu 

 

SSEC Smithsonian Science Education Center 

901 D Street, SW, Suite 704-B 

Washington, D.C. 20024 

Lisa Rogers 

202.633.3007 

RogersL@si.edu 

 

NZP 

 

National Zoological Park  

3000 Block of Connecticut Ave. NW  

Washington, D.C. 20008 

 

Sharlena Graves 

202.633.4083 

GravesS@si.edu 

OA 

 

Office of Advancement 

600 Maryland Avenue SW 

Washington D.C. 20560 

 

1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 483 

Washington, D.C. 20560-0035 

 

Dana Ventura 

202.633.8011 

VenturaD@si.edu 

 

OF&A Office of Finance and Accounting 

2011 Crystal City Drive, Suite 04-010 

Arlington, VA 22202 

Norma Myers 

202.633.7213 

MyersN@si.edu 

 

SIE Office of Exhibit Central 

P.O. Box 37012, MRC 808 

3400 Pennsy Drive 

Landover, MD 20785 

Peggy Abel 

301.238.2095 

Abelp@si.edu  

 

 

OCON Office of Contracting 

2011 Crystal City Drive, Suite 03-065E 

Arlington, VA 2220 

 

Amma Tabirih 

202.633.7150 

Tabiriham@si.edu 

 

 

 

OCIO Office of Chief Information Officer 

380 Herndon Parkway, Room 127 

Herndon, VA 20170 

Nancy Woods 

202.633.2713 

WoodsN@si.edu 

mailto:BonusoL@si.edu
mailto:MastrangeloR@si.edu
mailto:RenshawT@si.edu
mailto:wilkinsd@si.edu
mailto:DunlapMi@si.edu
mailto:RogersL@si.edu
mailto:VenturaD@si.edu
mailto:MyersN@si.edu
mailto:Tabiriham@si.edu
mailto:WoodsN@si.edu


SI UNITS & SUPPLIER DIVERSITY PROGRAM (SDP) LIAISONS 

 

3 

8/3/22 

 

OFMR 

 

 

 

 

 

Office of Facilities Management & Reliability 

OFMR: Business Operations Division 

10th & Constitution Avenue NW, Room 11A 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

 

OFMR: Central Maintenance Division 

10th & Constitution Avenue NW, Room 11A 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

 

Kimberly Wayman 

202.633.1027 

Waymank@si.edu 

 

Wyletha Jackson 

202.633.1555 

JacksonWJ@si.edu 

 

OHR Office of Human Resources 

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 5062 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Hilda Bryant – Prefer Email 

202.633.6291 

Bryanhi@si.edu 

 

 

OSEP Office of Special Events and Protocol 

1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 3164 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Brenda Saunders 

202.633.4425 

SaundersB2@si.edu 

 

OSHEM Office of Safety, Health & Environmental Management 

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 7075 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Antoinette (Toni) Brawner 

202.633.0090 

BrawnerT@si.edu 

 

OCEA Office of Communications & External Affairs 

1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 380 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Daniel Baker 

202.633.5182 

bakerda@si.edu 

 

OFEO Office of Facilities Engineering & Operations  

(Design & Construction Division)  

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 5036 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Derek Ross  

202.633.6276 

rossde@si.edu 

 

Brian Hatcher 

202.633.6223 

HatcherBR@si.edu 

 

OPS Office of Protection Services  

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 4032 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Jonathan Finger 

202.633.5683 

fingerj@si.edu 

 

Sharline Bland 

202.633.5649 

blands@si.edu 

 

OSP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Office of Communications & External Affairs Daniel Baker 

Office of Sponsored Projects 

2011 Crystal City Drive, Suite 03-352 

Arlington, VA 22202 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ahoua Twitty 

202.633.3753 

pricel@si.edu 
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 OVS 1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 380 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

202.633.5182 

bakerda@si.edu 

 
 

Office of Visitor Services 

1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 380 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Daniel Baker 

202.633.5182 

bakerda@si.edu 

 

 

SAAM Smithsonian American Art Museum  

750 9th Street NW, Suite 3800  

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Douglas Wilde 

202.633.8345 

wilded@si.edu 

 

 

SAO Smithsonian Astrophysical Observatory 

60 Garden Street 

Cambridge, MA 20138 

Joseph Lendall – Prefer Email 

617.495.7401 

lendallj@si.edu 

 

 

SE Smithsonian Enterprises 

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 7101 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Ray Moore 

202.633.6066 

MooreR2@si.edu  

 

 

MCI Museum Conservation Institute 

4210 Silver Hill Road 

Suitland, MD 20746 

Francine Lewis 

301.238.1209 

LewisF@si.edu 

 

 

SERC Smithsonian Environmental Research Ctr. 

647 Contees Warf Road 

Edgewater, MD 21037 

Nicole Campbell – Prefer Email 

443.482.2206 

campbelln@si.edu 

 

 

SLA Smithsonian Libraries and Archives 

10th & Constitution Avenue NW  

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Samuel Gamble 

202.633.1942 

GambleS@si.edu  

 

 

SITES Smithsonian Office Traveling Exhibition Service  

1000 Jefferson Drive SW, Room 3146 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Dwon Weston 

202.633.3147 

WestonD@si.edu 

  

 

SCLDA Smithsonian Center for Learning and Digital Access 

600 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 1021 

Washington, D.C. 20560 

Tina Hester 

202.633.5290 

HesterT@si.edu 

 

TSA The Smithsonian Associates 

P.O. Box 23293 

Washington, DC 20026-3293 

Imelda Bautista 

202.633.8593 

bautiim@si.edu 

 

Note:     Addresses with zip of 20560 will have the following mailing address: 

Smithsonian Institution, PO Box 37012 

Building Name, Room Number and MRC Code 

Washington, DC 20013-7012 
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